

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 10, 2023

Contact: Shannon Kubik, shannonk@millbornseeds.com

Millborn Seeds Expands Vision for Seed Industry through Acquisition of Prairie Sky Seed in Nebraska

(BROOKINGS, SD, Friday, March 10, 2022) – Millborn Seeds, a seed company dedicated to enriching land and lives for over 36 years, is continuing their focus on being visionaries by expanding their retail, distribution and processing footprint into Nebraska through the acquisition of Prairie Sky Seed in Hemingford, NE. Millborn Seeds delivers customized seed solutions to farmers, ranchers, and landowners in all 50 U.S. states and abroad, and will continue to focus on procuring and delivering the highest quality seed products as they expand their production capacity into Nebraska.

Prairie Sky Seed is a state-of-the-art seed conditioning facility, which makes it the ideal fit for the Millborn Seeds family, as Millborn continues to invest in the industry's most sophisticated tools to bring the best products to their customers' operations.

"Our focus at Millborn is to enrich land and lives by providing the highest quality products for our customers. The addition of Prairie Sky Seed to the Millborn family is a great fit for us, as Prairie Sky Seed has top-of-the-line facilities that can serve the local area and enables us to expand production and cleaning operations to support our broader network of dealers and customers. We look forward to being a part of the Hemingford community and plan to expand existing plant operations," Matt Fenske, CEO of Millborn Seeds. "We plan to bring on new Millborn team members in the Hemingford area and increase production for the 2023 crop season and into the future."

Prairie Sky Seed will officially become a Millborn Seeds location on April 1, 2023.

For more information on Millborn Seeds, please visit www.millbornseeds.com.

##

About Millborn Seeds: With over 36 years in the seed industry, the Millborn Seeds team is focused on being trailblazers in resilient land use. Millborn Seeds offers specialized products that fit growers' needs with over 1200 species of seed and are a global grower partner, serving customers in all 50 U.S. states and abroad in several countries. In 2022, Millborn Seeds expanded their headquarters in Brookings, SD and added a state-of-the-art blending and packaging line. Investments in facilities, technologies, and processes are imperative, as Millborn Seeds leads the way as visionaries in the seed industry.